서브우퍼 사용 설명서
低音炮用户手册
Buku Panduan Pemilik Subwoofer
Manual del propietario del subwoofer
Mode d'emploi du caisson de graves
Subwoofer Owner's Manual
Reference 1000SSL
Reference 1200SSL
REFERENCE
1000SSL/1200SSL
EN
FR
ES
ZH-CN
ID
KO
THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING THIS INFINITY
PRODUCT
This product has been designed to deliver great bass performance
from a compact, easily installed enclosure. To get the best
performance from your enclosure, we strongly recommend that you
entrust installation to a qualified professional. Although these
instructions explain how to install your enclosure in a general sense,
they do not show specific installation methods that may be required for
your particular vehicle. If you do not have the necessary tools or
experience, do not attempt the installation yourself. Instead, please ask
your authorized INFINITY car audio dealer about professional
installation. To help us serve you better if your enclosure ever requires
warranty service, please retain your original sales receipt and serial
number.
INSTALLATION WARNINGS AND TIPS
INSTALLATION TIPS
• Always wear protective eyewear when using tools.
• Turn off all audio components and other electrical devices before you
start. Disconnect the negative (–) lead from your vehicle’s battery.
• Check clearances on both sides of a planned mounting surface. Be
sure that screws or wires will not puncture brake lines, fuel lines or
wiring harnesses, and that wire routing will not interfere with the safe
operation of the vehicle.
• When making electrical connections, make sure they are secure and
properly insulated.
• Before drilling or cutting holes, use a utility knife to remove unwanted
fabric or vinyl, to keep material from snagging in a drill bit or saw.
• Do not mount speakers where they will get wet.
CHOOSING A MOUNTING LOCATION FOR THE ENCLOSURE
Choose a mounting location that doesn’t interfere with cargo, the
fold-down rear seat or the trunk lid. The best location is usually a corner
of the trunk or cargo area. Securely mount the enclosure to the
mounting surface.
WARNING: Playing loud music in an automobile can permanently
damage your hearing as well as hinder your ability to hear traffic.
Listening at low levels while driving is recommended. HARMAN
International accepts no liability for hearing loss, bodily injury or
property damage resulting from use or misuse of this product.
REFERENCE
1000SSL/1200SSL
EN
SPEAKER CONNECTIONS
Connect the + and – terminals on the enclosure to the amplifier’s outputs, observing proper polarity. Use at least 4mm2
(11 AWG) speaker wire for the connections to the enclosure.
GENERAL CARE
The loudspeaker may be cleaned with a damp cloth. Do not use any cleaners or solvents.
A valid serial number is required for warranty coverage. This product is designed for mobile applications and is not intended for connection to
the mains.
HEAD UNIT
AMP
BATTERY
Speaker Out
Remote
Turn-On RL
SPECIFICATIONS
Reference 1000SSL/1200SSL
REFERENCE 1000SSL REFERENCE 1200SSL
Subwoofer: 10" (250mm) Aluminum Driver 12" (300mm) Aluminum Driver
Power Handling: 350W RMS, 1050W peak 400W RMS, 1200W peak
Sensitivity (1W/1m): 82.5dB 85dB
Frequency Response (-6dB): 35Hz – 400Hz 30Hz – 400Hz
Nominal  Impedance: 2 ohms 2 ohms
Voice Coil Diameter: 2" (50mm) 2" (50mm)
Enclosure dimensions: 334mmD x 630mmW x 115mmH
13-1/8"D x 24-7/8"W x 4-1/2"H
370mmD x 700mmW x 125mmH
14-5/8"D x 27-5/8"W x 4-7/8"H
Enclosure materials: 3/4" (18mm) MDF with black carpet covering 3/4" (18mm) MDF with black carpet covering
EN
CA_INFINITY_reference 1000SSL 1200SSL Shallow Subwoofer Enclosure_OM_Global_SOP_V3_online
Harman International Industries,
Incorporated  8500 Balboa Blvd,
Northridge, CA 91329, UNITED STATES.
© 2024 HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated. All rights reserved.
Infinity is a trademark of HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated,
registered in the United States and/or other countries. Features, specifications
and appearance are subject to change without notice.